

J. B. HARBORNE: Proceedings of the Phytochemical Society. *Phytochem.* **11**, 861–875 (1972).

The Editors regret that the article entitled 'Oxidative browning in mushrooms and its economic importance' by T. R. GORMLEY (p. 869) contained some errors.

In the third last line $+10^\circ$ should read -10° , and in the second last line ^{60}C should read ^{60}Co .

D. G. ROUX: Recent advances in the chemistry and chemical utilization of the natural condensed tannins. *Phytochem.* **11**, 1219–1230 (1972).

Reference 54 (p. 1925) should read:

⁵⁴ Developed by Novoboord Ltd., Port Elizabeth.

H. M. DEKHUIJZEN and J. C. OVEREEM: Cytokinin activity of $N^6, O^{2'}$ -dibutyril cyclic AMP and N^6 -butyryladenine. *Phytochem.* **11**, 1669–1672 (1972).

The structure on p. 1669 should read:

